PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAO NI	04/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPENPEAK LLC	
Street Address:	1708 HARRINGTON DR	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 135

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29200130
Application Number:	11129330
Application Number:	29236612
Application Number:	29241999
Application Number:	29245110
Application Number:	11877429
Application Number:	29296764
Application Number:	29305940
Application Number:	29305942
Application Number:	29306795
Application Number:	29306797
Application Number:	29306798
Application Number:	29319932
Application Number:	29322405
Application Number:	29322409
Application Number:	29322523
Application Number:	29325229
Application Number:	29338157
Application Number:	29338160
Application Number:	29339818

PATENT REEL: 047675 FRAME: 0378

505209949

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12537774
Application Number:	12581750
Application Number:	12639165
Application Number:	12639175
Application Number:	29360652
Application Number:	29360700
Application Number:	29360704
Application Number:	29360705
Application Number:	29360706
Application Number:	29360708
Application Number:	29360709
Application Number:	29360715
Application Number:	29360717
Application Number:	29360719
Application Number:	29360722
Application Number:	29360723
Application Number:	29360724
Application Number:	29360725
Application Number:	29361417
Application Number:	29362055
Application Number:	29362058
Application Number:	29362063
Application Number:	29362065
Application Number:	29362067
Application Number:	29362069
Application Number:	29362072
Application Number:	29362074
Application Number:	29364689
Application Number:	29364690
Application Number:	29364691
Application Number:	29364692
Application Number:	29366670
Application Number:	12880778
Application Number:	12980512
Application Number:	12983071
Application Number:	12983120
Application Number:	13116834
Application Number:	13179508

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179509
Application Number:	13179510
Application Number:	13179511
Application Number:	13179513
Application Number:	13179514
Application Number:	29399366
Application Number:	13211947
Application Number:	29399858
Application Number:	13252940
Application Number:	13252947
Application Number:	13278771
Application Number:	13280548
Application Number:	13542833
Application Number:	13564809
Application Number:	13626470
Application Number:	13731821
Application Number:	13737860
Application Number:	13856524
Application Number:	13901877
Application Number:	13906503
Application Number:	13927451
Application Number:	13937299
Application Number:	13942042
Application Number:	13970748
Application Number:	14036415
Application Number:	14054906
Application Number:	14059563
Application Number:	14172634
Application Number:	14189709
Application Number:	14204792
Application Number:	14205510
Application Number:	14205540
Application Number:	14205661
Application Number:	14205686
Application Number:	14291905
Application Number:	14291966
Application Number:	14305448
Application Number:	14308259

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14325943
Application Number:	14333248
Application Number:	14335180
Application Number:	14476233
Application Number:	14478066
Application Number:	14478767
Application Number:	14500411
Application Number:	14525932
Application Number:	14529638
Application Number:	14541481
Application Number:	14573601
Application Number:	14581084
Application Number:	14605347
Application Number:	14608662
Application Number:	14614866
Application Number:	14615799
Application Number:	62119586
Application Number:	14641795
Application Number:	14658998
Application Number:	14669120
Application Number:	14669911
Application Number:	14710208
Application Number:	14730517
Application Number:	14730553
Application Number:	14802701
Application Number:	14811158
Application Number:	14816385
Application Number:	14816774
Application Number:	14822150
Application Number:	14841334
Application Number:	14841353
Application Number:	14847861
Application Number:	14865301
Application Number:	14865329
Application Number:	14886980
Application Number:	14949180
Application Number:	14968977
Application Number:	14976449

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14987268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)314-0900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hni@nilawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: HAO NI

Address Line 1: 8140 WALNUT HILL LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAO NI
SIGNATURE:	/Hao Ni/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ni-OpenPeak-AssignmentOfRightsIfAny-signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into effective as of April 25, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Mr. Hao Ni, an individual ("Assignor"), and OpenPeak LLC, a Texas limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas and having offices at 1708 Harrington Dr. Plano TX 75075 ("Assignee") (with collective reference to Assignor and Assignee, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Order Authorizing Sale of Assets of OpenPeak, Inc. Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims, Interests and Encumbrances Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 363(b), (f), and (m), dated April 19, 2017, entered in the Chapter 7 Case of OpenPeak, Inc. issued in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of New Jersey (case no. 16-28464 (SLM) (dkt. no. 80) (the "Sale Order"), that certain Trustee's Bill of Sale, dated April 24, 2017, wherein the Trustee for the estate of OpenPeak, Inc., in exchange for valuable consideration from Assignor or his assigns, sold, conveyed and assigned to Assignor or his assigns all of the present and future right, title, and interest in and to all of the technology and intellectual property of OpenPeak, Inc. (the "Bill of Sale"), and that certain Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement, dated April 24, 2017, wherein the Trustee for the estate of OpenPeak, Inc., in exchange for valuable consideration from Assignor on behalf of Assignee, sold, transferred, assigned conveyed and delivered to Assignee all rights, title and interest in all of the technology and intellectual property of OpenPeak, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement") (with collective reference to the Sale Order, Bill of Sale and the Purchase Agreement, the "Documents").

NOW THEREFORE, to the extent Assignor has any right, title or interest in or to any assets pursuant to the Documents (collectively, the "Assets"), Assignor, as of the Effective Date, and without warranty of any kind (express or implied), sells, transfers, assigns and sets over to Assignee the Assets, including, as applicable: rights, title and interest (for all countries) to the Assets; royalties, claims, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assets; and all causes of action (whether in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future infringement in connection with the Assets.

Assignor: Hao Ni

Assignee: OpenPeak LLC

Name: Hao Ni Its: President

> PATENT REEL: 047675 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 11/28/2018